
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1124
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
. REGULARISATION OF CASUAL LABOUR. .
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of contract labourers working on the Northeast Frontier Railway for more than two years, with statutory break in service;
and

(b) the number of such labourers whose services were regularised during each of the past five years in Northeast Frontier Railway?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b): There is no contract labourer on Northeast Frontier Railway. However, 2975 casual labourers who were on roll as on 30-04-1996 on Northeast Frontier Railway have all since been regularised. Year-wise details regarding the number of such casual labourers regularised during each of the past five years is being collected and will be laid on the table of the Sabha.
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